RESOLUTION G2024-10

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXPENDITURES IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($18,000.00) FOR NEWSLETTER

EXPENSES AND DISPENSING WITH THE SECOND READING

WHEREAS, the Symmes Township Board of Trustees have funded a newsletter every 
year two times per year which gets sent out via mail to the public; and

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator is requesting that we also continue to send 
those newsletters to the public via mail in an amount not to exceed $18,000.00 (Eighteen
Thousand Dollars and No Cents).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 
Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, that:

Section 1. That the Symmes Township Board of Trustees wishes to continue sending 
a newsletter to the public via mail twice a year.